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Pretreatment Facility Overview
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Wet Chemical 

Storage Facility

PT Chilled Water 

Facility

Pretreatment Facility 

Elevation +0’

Utility Building 12

PT Control Room 

and Annex

Key Quantities

Facility Overview

• 215’ (w) x 540’ (l) x120’ (h)

• Treat Tank Farm Waste (56M gal.)

• Process Two Waste Streams:

− High Level Waste

− Low Level Waste

• Key Processes:

− Radionuclide Removal

− Solids Separation

− Reduce Water Content

“World’s largest radioactive chemical separations facility”
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Why is the Pretreatment 

Facility Important?
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All work suspended in 2012 ...why?



Technical Decisions
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Hydrogen Gas Release and Controls

Pulse Jet Mixing

Criticality

.03 kg

.26 kg

.77 kg

2.37 
kg

.03 kg

.32 kg

1 kg

.04 kg

.4 kg

1 kg 1.6 kg

.15 kg

.4 kg

SY-102
12.65 kg

TX-109
4.14 kg

TX-118
2.72 kg

Optimization



Technical Decisions (continued)
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Vessel Structural Integrity

Design As Installed Current Design

Erosion / Corrosion

Facility Ventilation

Hydrogen in Piping and Ancillary Vessels
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What next?



Major Procurements To Go
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Vessels

Auto Samplers
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Safe Change Filter Housings

Remote Operated Dampers
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Instrumentation


